
World Championship 2003 - Judenburg, Austria Hero vs. Hero / Fallen Wizard
2nd place Deck by Patric Laxander (GER)

1 Balin 1 A Friend or Three 1 Adunaphel 1 A Friend or Three

2 Elladan 2 Blue Mountain Dwarves 2 Baduila 2 A Friend or Three
3 Elrohir 3 Concealment 3 Cave Worm 3 Alone and Unadvised
4 Eowyn 4 Concealment 4 Cave-drake 4 And Forth He Hastened
5 Gloin 5 Dragon's Hunger 5 Cave-drake 5 Arthadan Rangers
6 Halbarad 6 Durin's Axe 6 Cave-drake 6 Call of Home
7 Ioreth 7 Elves of Lindon 7 Daelomin at Home 7 Concealment
8 Oin 8 Emerald of the Mariner 8 Doors of Night 8 Dragon's Hunger
9 Strider 9 Farmer Maggot 9 Doors of Night 9 Itangast Ahunt

10 Thorin II 10 Forewarned Is Forearmed 10 Doubled Vigilance 10 Lobelia Sackville-Baggins
1 Cram 11 Forewarned Is Forearmed 11 Doubled Vigilance 11 Lure of Expedience
2 Elf-stone 12 Gollum 12 Doubled Vigilance 12 Lure of Power
3 13 Hundreds of Butterflies 13 Dror 13 Muster Disperses
1 14 Hundreds of Butterflies 14 Foolish Words 14 My Precious
2 15 Lucky Search 15 Foolish Words 15 Nameless Thing
3 16 Lucky Search 16 Heedless Revelry 16 Noble Hound

17 Lucky Search 17 Heedless Revelry 17 Noble Hound
1 Pallando 18 Marvels Told 18 Heedless Revelry 18 Old Friendship
2 Radagast 19 Marvels Told 19 Ice-drake 19 Old Friendship
3 Radagast 20 Marvels Told 20 Mouth of Sauron 20 Pilfer Anything Unwatched

21 Orcrist 21 Revealed to all Watchers 21 Pilfer Anything Unwatched
1 Cirdan 22 Rangers of the North 22 Rolled down to the Sea 22 Promptings of Wisdom
2 23 Risky Blow 23 Searching Eye 23 Seized by Terror
3 24 Risky Blow 24 Sellswords Between Charters 24 Smoke Rings
4 25 Risky Blow 25 Sellswords Between Charters 25 Smoke Rings
5 26 Scroll of Isildur 26 Sellswords Between Charters 26 Stay Her Appetite
6 27 Smoke Rings 27 Siege 27 The Roving Eye
7 28 The Mithril-coat 28 Unabated in Malice 28 Twilight
8 29 Tom Bombadil 29 Uvatha the Horseman 29 Withdrawn to Mordor
9 30 Wormsbane 30 Wild Trolls 30 Withdrawn to Mordor

1 Whole Villages Roused
2 Echoes of the Song
3 Echoes of the Song
4 Echoes of the Song
5 Awaken Defenders
6 The Way is Shut
7 Nature's Revenge
8 Searching Eye
9 Beorning Skin-changers

10 Ire of the East
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World Championship 2003 - Judenburg, Austria Hero vs. Minion
2nd place Deck by Patric Laxander (GER)

1 Balin 1 A Friend or Three 1 Adunaphel 1 A Friend or Three
2 Elladan 2 Blue Mountain Dwarves 2 Alatar the Hunter 2 A Friend or Three
3 Elrohir 3 Concealment 3 Chill Them with Fear 3 Alone and Unadvised
4 Eowyn 4 Concealment 4 Chill Them with Fear 4 And Forth He Hastened
5 Gloin 5 Dragon's Hunger 5 Chill Them with Fear 5 Arthadan Rangers
6 Halbarad 6 Durin's Axe 6 Dwarven Travelers 6 Call of Home
7 Ioreth 7 Elves of Lindon 7 Dwarven Travelers 7 Concealment
8 Oin 8 Emerald of the Mariner 8 Elf-lord Revealed in Wrath 8 Dragon's Hunger
9 Strider 9 Farmer Maggot 9 Elf-lord Revealed in Wrath 9 Itangast Ahunt

10 Thorin II 10 Forewarned Is Forearmed 10 Elf-lord Revealed in Wrath 10 Lobelia Sackville-Baggins
1 Cram 11 Forewarned Is Forearmed 11 Foolish Words 11 Lure of Expedience
2 Elf-stone 12 Gollum 12 Foolish Words 12 Lure of Power
3 13 Hundreds of Butterflies 13 Gandalf the White Rider 13 Muster Disperses
1 14 Hundreds of Butterflies 14 Heedless Revelry 14 My Precious
2 15 Lucky Search 15 Heedless Revelry 15 Nameless Thing
3 16 Lucky Search 16 Indur Dawndeath 16 Noble Hound

17 Lucky Search 17 Khamul the Easterling 17 Noble Hound
1 Pallando 18 Marvels Told 18 Mouth of Sauron 18 Old Friendship
2 Radagast 19 Marvels Told 19 My Precious 19 Old Friendship
3 Radagast 20 Marvels Told 20 Nameless Thing 20 Pilfer Anything Unwatched

21 Orcrist 21 Nameless Thing 21 Pilfer Anything Unwatched
1 Cirdan 22 Rangers of the North 22 Pallando the Soul-keeper 22 Promptings of Wisdom
2 23 Risky Blow 23 Pukel-men 23 Seized by Terror
3 24 Risky Blow 24 Returned Beyond All Hope 24 Smoke Rings
4 25 Risky Blow 25 Returned Beyond All Hope 25 Smoke Rings
5 26 Scroll of Isildur 26 Returned Beyond All Hope 26 Stay Her Appetite
6 27 Smoke Rings 27 Saruman the Wise 27 The Roving Eye
7 28 The Mithril-coat 28 The Sun Shone Fiercely 28 Twilight
8 29 Tom Bombadil 29 The Sun Shone Fiercely 29 Withdrawn to Mordor
9 30 Wormsbane 30 Uvatha the Horseman 30 Withdrawn to Mordor
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